
RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT 2023-0250 IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,477,631 

WITH ARCADIS G&M OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION 

ADMINISTRATION AND RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE ENGINEERING 

SERVICES SUPPORTING THE TOWNSEND WTP PHASE II ELECTRICAL 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro approved the engineering design contract 2020-0150 with 

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. on February 18, 2020; 

 

WHEREAS, the construction phase for the project using a Construction Manager at Risk delivery 

method is ready to commence and will be authorization under a separate council resolution; 

 

WHEREAS, the services to be provided by Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. include 

construction engineering in the form of construction contract administration (CA) and assignment 

of resident project representatives (RPR); and, 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute contract 2023-0250 for CA/RPR Engineering 

Services supporting the Townsend WTP Phase II Electrical Improvements with Arcadis G&M of 

North Carolina, Inc. in the amount of $3,477,631. 


