
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 IN THE AMOUNT OF $98,723.21 FOR 

CONTRACT 2017-023 (EL-5101DM) WITH MICHAEL BAKER ENGINEERING, INC. FOR 

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE HOLTS CHAPEL ROAD 

AND LOWDERMILK STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2017-023 (EL-5101DM) with Michael Baker Engineering, Inc. provides for 

the Construction Inspection Services needed for the Holts Chapel Road and Lowdermilk Street 

Improvements Project.; 

 

WHEREAS, to provide additional construction inspection services to the Holts Chapel Road and 

Lowdermilk Street Improvements Project and as these additional services are outside the original scope 

of work, the work requires a second change order in the amount of $98,723.21; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a change 

order in the above mentioned contract with Michael Baker Engineering, Inc. 

 


